As a condition of site plan approval, the Town Board required that the Applicant add a ground 
floor commercial/retail component to the Project. To satisfy that requirement, the Applicant 
eliminated two (2) residents’ parking spaces in the garage to accommodate the development of 
eight hundred thirty eight (838) square feet of commercial/retail space in the northwest corner of 
the ground floor that fronts on East Main Street and the Parking District access road for use by 
a commercial tenant.

2. Project Cost, Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption, and Sales Tax Exemption

[...]

What will the building or buildings to be acquired, constructed or expanded be used for 

The Applicant proposes developing a highly-amenitized 36 market-rate rental unit apartment 

community that will include a rooftop deck overlooking the Peconic River. The ground floor will 

include eight hundred thirty eight (838) square feet of commercial/retail space designed to provide 

services complementing the housing community.  

The highly-amenitized Project will be pet-friendly and feature a rooftop deck overlooking the 

Peconic River, a dedicated package room and a virtual doorman.